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APPLICABLE ZONING CALCIJLA1TOA

SEC1TON fl.EQ556 & 371

MAP BC 1. ZONING DISTRICTS:
R8B
R1OA

2. LQL.ABE&

R8B
RIOA
TOTAL

22—00 3. USFS PERJ.11115D

R8B: USE GROUPS 1—4 RESIDENTIAL & COMMUNITY FACILITY
R10k USE GROUPS 1—4 RESIDENTIAL & COMMUNITY FACILITY

4. USES PROPOSED

885 USE GROUP 4: COMMUNITY FACIUTY

USE GROUP 2: RESIDENTIAL

1Q USE GROUP 4: COMMUNITY FACILITY

USE GROUP 2: RESIDENTIAL

24—011 5. QUALITY HOUSING REGULATIONS APPLY

23—145 6. MAXIMUM RESIDENTIAL FI.OOIT AREA RATIO
RBB
RiCA

24—11 7. UAIGIAIIU

9. FLOOR AREA RATIO CALCULATIONS FOR DNIOED ZONING LOTS

R8B 0.27 X 400 = 1.08
RTOA 0.73 X 10.00 = 7.30
ADJUSTED MAXIMUM FAR 1.08 + 7.30 8.38

A. FLOOR AREA PERIAFITED
R8B: 8.38 X 4,723.50 SF
R1Ok 8.38 X 12,562.50 SF

COMBINED R88 & R1OA

B. FlOOR AREA PROPOSED
R88 POR1TON RESIDENTIAL
R8B PORTION COMMUNITY FACIUTY
R8B TOTAL

R1OA PORTION RESIDENTIAL
R1OA PORTION COMMUNITY FACILITY
R1QA PORTION EXISTING COMMUNITY FACILITY
RIQA TOTAL

COMBINED R8B & R1OA

24—Il 10. MAX1MIFM LOT COVERAGE PERMTTTED
77—24 INTERIOR PORTION .70

CORNER PORTION 1.00

11. LOT CONERAIIE PROPOSED
INTERIOR PORTION .80. SEE P—5

NOT COMPLY. REQUIRES BSA VARIANCE.

CORNER PORTION .89 COMPLIES SEE P—5

(EXISTING)

24—12 12. APPLICATION OF LOT CONERAGE
APPUED OVER 23.00' ABOVE BASE PLANE

R8B INTERIOR PORTION

NOT COMPLY. REQUI

20.00', SEE P—S

RES BSA VARIANCE.

RI OA INTERIOR PORTION 20.00', SEE P—5

RES BSA VARIANCE. I10T COMPLY.

17. STREET WALL LOCATION & HEIGHT

A. STREET WALL LOCATION
R8B ND CLOSER TO STREET THAN ADJACENT BUILDING
RICA CORNER LOT—NONE REQUIRED FOR EXISTING PORTION

AND BEYOND 50.00' OF INTERSECTION

RBB COMPLIES: SEE P—B
R1OA COMPLIES: SEE P—B

REGULATIONS FOR NARROW STREETS

R8B 15.00' SETBACK ABOVE 60.00'
RTDA 15.00' SETBACK ABOVE 125.00'

C. SETBACKS PROPOSED FOR NARROW STREETS
12.00' PROVIDED SEE P—3

I DOES NOT COMPLY. REQUIRES BSA VARIANCE. I

RICA COMPLIES: SEE P—3

0. BASE HEIGHT REQUIREMENTS
R8B 55.00' MINIMUM — 60.00' MAXIMUM
RIOA 60.00' MINIMUM — 125.00' MAXIMUM

L BASE NEIGAIT PROPOSED
R8B PORTION 94.80', SEE P—3

[DOES NOT COMPLY. REQUIRES 65W VARIANJ

RiCA PORTION 105.80', COMPLIES SEE P—3

F. MAX.IUU BUILDING HEIGHT PERMITTED
R8B 75.00'
RICA 185.00'

G. MAXIMIJM 813U)ING HEIGHT PROPOSED
R8B PORTION 105.80'. SEE P—3

DOES NOT COMPLY. REQUIRES BSA VARIANCE.

I. REAR SETBACKS PROPOSED
RBB PORTION 6.50', SEE P—3

DOES NOT COMPLY. REQUIRES 95W VARIANCE. 1

R1OA PORTION COMPLIES SEE P—3

COMMUNITY DISTRICT 7 ACCESSORY
PARKING PERMITTED FOR 35% OF
NUMBER OF DWELLING UNITS

.35 X 5 = 1.75 ACCESSORY
PARKING ALLOWED; PARKING NOT
PROPOSED

FOR LOT
24—522
23—633
77—28

EiLW...lQIh 99.-TOO CPW 10381.
4,723.5 SF 0 SF 4,723.5 SF
1,708.5 SF 10,854.0 SF 12,562.5 SF
6,432.0 SF 10,854.0 SF 17,286.0 SF

9.

R8B

RRP t RIM

77—22 8.

R8B 4.00
RICA 10.00

PERCENTAGE E,4J(DOWN BY DISTRICT IN DMDED ZONING LOT
RBB 27%
RICA 73%

70Th STREET
(60' WIDE NARROW STREET)

.—— _.

WEST 70TH STREET —SOUTHERLY CURB LINE.

100'

F-

= 39,582.93 SF
= 105,273.75 SF

B.38 X 17,286 144,858.68 SF

CT0

R1OA PORTION 105.80', COMPUES SEE P—3

24—522 H. REAR EETBACI( REOUWEMENIS
23—633 R88 10.00' SETBACK ABOVE MAX. BASE HEIGHT

RTOA 10.00' SETBACK ABOVE MAX. BASE HEIGHT

17,893.44 SF
13,898.86 — SF
31,792.30 SF

5,173.49 SF
6,023.60 SF

27.759,20 SF
38,956.29 = SF

70,748.59 SF

'a0

24—34 13. FRONT YARD REQUIREMENTS
RBB NOT REQUIRED
RiCA NOT REQUIRED

R8B NOT PROPOSED
RiCA NOT PROPOSED

24—35 14. 50€ YARD REQUIREMENTS
R8B NOT REQUIRED
RTCA NOT REQUIRED

RED NOT PROPOSED
RTOA NOT PROPOSED

24—36 15. REAR YARD REQUIRED
24—391 R8B

RICA INTERIOR PORTION
R1OA CORNER PORTiON

SITE PLAN

30' REQUIRED
30' REQUIRED
NOT REQUIRED

23—22 18. gEJIIRLEE

23—24 A. FACTOR FOR DWELLING UNTIE

RBB 680
R1OA 790

B. MAXIMUM NIJIER OF DWELLING UNITS PERMITTED
R8B 17,893.44 / 680 — 26 D.U'S
R1OA 5,173.49 / 790 6 D.U'S

TOTAL ALLOWED 32 D.U'S
TOTAL PROPOSED 5 D.U'S — COMPLIES

13-42 19. ACCESSORY OFF-STREET PARKING REGULATIONS
RBB NOT REQUIRED
RiCA NOT REQUIRED

RBB NOT PROVIDED
RiCA NOT PROVIDED

24—67 20. STANDARD MINIMUM DISTANCE REQUIRED BETWEEN BUILDINGS

23—711 I'. REQ. SEPARATION IN RICA FOR WALL TO WALL
CONDITION: 40.00'

B. SEPARATION PROPOSED IN Ri Ok 0.00'

I DOES NOT COMPLY. REQUIRES BSA VARIANCE. I

28-00 21. QUALITY HOUSING CALCULATiONS

28—11 A. BIJIJ( REGULATIONS

COMPLIES

28—12 B. STREET TREE PLANTiNG

1 TREE PER 25.00' OF STREET FRONTAGE REQ.
PROPOSED, SEE P—S

28—2 I C. SiZE OF DWT1UNC UNITS

MINIMUM 4OG' REQUIRED
COMPUES: SEE FLOOR PLANS

28—22 D. JN0QWS
ALL RESIDENTIAL WINDOWS TO BE DOUBLE GLAZED
COMPLIES: ALL RESIDENTIAL WINDOWS DOUBLE
GLAZED

28—23 E. REFUSE STORAGE AND DISPOSAL

NOT REQUIRED, < 9 DWEWNC UNITS
NOT PROPOSED

28—24 F. LAUNDRY FACILITIES

NOT REQUIRED. < 9 DWELLING UNITS
NOT PROPOSED

28—25 G. DAT1JGI4T IN CORRIDORS

NOT REQUIRED
NOT PROPOSED

28—30 H. RECREATION SPACE AND TE.AN1TNG AREAS
MANHATTAN DATUM

NOT REQUIRED, < 9 DWELLING UNITS I

FROM CURB IEAEL 0.00 (B8.4i')I
NOT PROPOSED

-

NOTREQUIR
EAR

NOT PROPOSED

28—50 J. PARKING FOR DUALITY HOUSING

13—12 0 16' 32' 64

RIOA CORNER PORTION COMPUES

LEGEND

SCALE: 1/32 = 1'—O

6—10 WEST 70111 SIRL BASE PLANE CALCULATIONS

Q4JNI1Y DISTRICT 7 AVG BASE PLANE = 88.73 + 88.41 + 65.08
PLATE—SQ 3

BLOCItrfl.22
265.22 88.41 = 0.00'

3 FOR ZONING
PURPOSES

REQUIRED ACTIONS BY TNT BOARD OF STANDARDS & APPEALS

1. PROPOSED LOT COVERAGE FOR THE INTERIOR PORTIONS OF RBB & R1 GA EXCEEDS THE

MAXIMUM ALLOWED. THIS IS CONTRARY TO SECTION 24—11/77—24. PROPOSED INTERIOR PORTION

LOT COVERAGE IS .80.

2. PROPOSED REAR YARD IN RED DOES NOT COMPLY. 20.00' PROVIDED INSTEAD OF 30.00'
CONTRARY TO SECTION 24—36.

3. PROPOSED REAR YARD IN RIOA INTERIOR PORTION DOES NOT COMPLY. 20.00' PROViDED

INSTEAD OF 30.00' CONTRARY TO SECTION 24—36.

4. PROPOSED INITIAL SETBACK IN RBB DOES NOT COMPLY. 12.00' PROVIDED INSTEAD OF 15.00'

CONTRARY TO SECTION 23—633.

5. PROPOSED BASE HEIGHT IN RBB DOES NOT COMPLY. 94.80' PROViDED INSTEAD OF 60.00'

CONTRARY TO SECTION 23—633.

6. PROPOSED MAXIMUM BUILDING HEIGHT IN R8B DOES NOT COMPLY. 113.70' PROVIDED INSTEAD

OF 75.00' CONTRARY TO SECTION 23—933.

7. PROPOSED REAR SETBACK IN R86 DOES NOT COMPLY. 6.67' PROVIDED INSTEAD OF

CONTRARY TO SECTION 23—663.

B. PROPOSED SEPARATION BETWEEN BUILDINGS IN Ri CA DOES NOT COMPLY. 0.00' PROVIDED

INSTEAD OF 40.00' CONTRARY TO SECTION 24—67 AND 23—711.

CAL. NO. xxx-xxxx' Platt Byard Dovefi White
1 1's. I L7L.J-J ArChiteCts LLP

SITE PLAN, ZONING CALCULATIONS,
AND BASEPLANE CALCULATIONS

- - -

CONGREGATION 6-IOWEST7OTHSTREET
SHEARITH ISRAEL NEW YORK, NY #0.iO

L J±
Copyright © 2007 Plaff Byard Dovell White All rights reserved

www.protectwest70.org



TOTAL NEW 8UILDING

FLOOR AREA SCHEDULE

56,272.59 42,989.39

I

NOTE: DEDUCTIONS FOR MECHANICAL SPACE ARE NOT TAKEN AND ARE NOT NECESSARY To MEEr REQUIREMENTS.

CAL. NO. xxx-xxxx
Platt Byard Doveti White

PROPOSED
20 West 22nd Street

AREA Sc New York NY 10010
212.691.2440

0 16' 32' 64' NEW YORK, NY #02350 P-2J-1J--1j—1 SHEARITH ISRAEL
Copydght © 2007 PlaN Byard Dove II White All tights reserved

FLOOR USE
AREA PROPOSED AREA EXISTING

COMM. FAC.

FLOOR AREA

RESIDENTIAL

FLOOR AREA

C0MBNEDR8B

FLOOR AREA

ZONING FLOOR

RBB RIOA R1OA

C2 COMMUNIFIY FACILITY (4,723.50) (1,918.10) 0 (6,641.60) NA (6.641.60) NA

Cl

COMMUNITY FACILITY (3,247.68) (1.602.44) (10,495.14) (15,345.26) NA.

(1,791.48) (17,136.74) NA.
RESIDENTIAL (1.475.82) (315.66)

COMMUNITY FACILITY

1 RESIDENTIAL

3,670.36 1,918.10 11,541.25 17,129.71 NA
1053.14 18,182.85 18,182.851053.14 0 0 NA.

NA.

2

COMMUNI1Y FACILITY 3,409.50 1,368.50 6,493.80
11,645.80 11,645.80

RESIDENTIAL 374.00 0 NA 374.00

NA.

3

COMMUNI1Y FACILITY 3,409.50 1,368.50 1,151.89 5,929.89

374.OO 6,303.89 6,303.89
RESIDENTIAL 374.00 0 0 NA

NA.

4

COMMUNITY FACILITY 3,409.50 1,368.50 2004.79
407.00 7,189.79

11,081.47

7,189.79

11,081.47
RESIDENTIAL 407.00 0 0

5 RESIDENTIAL 3,315.50 1,198.50 6,567.47 6,567.47 4,514.00

4,514.00 4,514.00

4,514.00
6 RESIDENTIAL 3,315.50 1,198.50 0 NA 4,514.00

4,514.00
7 RESIDENTIAL 3,315.50 1,198.50 0 NA 4,514.00

4,514.00 4,514.00
8 RESIDENTIAL 3,315.50 1,198.50 0 NA 4,514.00

2,802.79 2,802.79 2,802.79
PENTHOUSE RESIDENTIAL 2,423.30 379.49 0 NA.

TOTAL ZONING FLOOR AREA R88 COMMUNITY 13,898.86

TOTAL ZONING FLOOR AREA R8B RESIDENTIAL 17,893.44

TOTAL ZONING FLOOR AREA R8B 31,792.30

TOTAL ZONING FLOOR AREA

TOTAL ZONING FLOOR AREA R1OA COMMUNITY 6,023.60

TOTAL ZONING FLOOR AREA R1OA RESIDENTIAL 5,173.49 .

TOTAL ZONING FLOOR AREA R1OA EXIST. COMM. 27,759.2O

TOTAL ZONING FLOOR AREA R1OA 38,956.29

TOTAL ZONING FLOOR AREA COMMUNITY FACILITY 47,681.66

23,066.93
TOTAL ZONING FLOOR AREA RESIDENTIAL

TOTAL
NEW 8UILDING &
EXIST. SYNAGOGUE

94,526.93 70,748.59

www.protectwest70.org



30.00'

20.00'

C—
SECTION R8B

1 THRU WEST 70TH SCALE: 1/32' 1—0"

CAL. NO. xxx-xxxx

LEGEND

NON—COMPLYING BUILDING HOGHT

NON—COMPLYING BUILDING BASE HEIGHT

NON—COMPLYING REAR YARD SEFBK

_________ NON—COMPLYING SETBACK ABOVE BASE

FROM MANHATTAN DATUMRBEL0.0OBA.41
AS—OF—RIGHT BUILDING ETNELOPE

PROPERTY LINE

NON—COMPLYING REAR YARD

0 16 32 64

PROPOSED
STREET WALL SECTIONS

CONGREGATION 6-10 WEST 70Th STREET

SHEARITH ISRAEL NEW YORK, NY

Architects LLP
20 West22nd Street

NewYorIçNY 10010
212.691.2440
212.633.0144 fax

03.27.07

#023 50

Copyright © 2007 PlaIt Byard Dovell White All rights reserved

12.00'

6.67'

10.00'

(R1OA) MAXIMUM BLDG HT 273.41'

(L.L. 1bZ)-

ti 0.00•

.4. (EL. 105.8')

TOP OF ROOF 183.24'+ (EL. 94.8')

- (RaB) MAXIMUM
(EL 75')

BLDG NT 163.41'

(RBB) MAXIMUM
(EL 60')

BASE HT. 148.41'

(R8B) MINIMUM
(EL. 55')

BASE HT. 143.41'

_________ TOP OF ROOF 194.24'
(EL 105.8)

TOP OF ROOF 137.51'

1 94.8)
183.24'

'' (EL. 49.1')

TOP OF ROOF 111.41'
'r (EL 23.00)

. BASE PLANE 88.41'

_________ (R1OA) MINIMUM BASE HT. 148.41'

-'P- (EL. 0.00')

W. 70TH STREET

SECTION R 1 GA

THRU WEST 70TH

W. 70TH STREET

SCALE 1/32' = 1—0"

www.protectwest70.org



CAL. NO. xxx-xxxx
Platt Byard Dovell White
Architects LLP
20 West 22nd Street
New York NY 10010
2 2.691 440
212.633.0144

03.27 .07

CONGREGATION 6-10 WEST 70TH STREET

SHEARITH ISRAEL NEW YORK, NY #023 50

Copyright © 2007 P!atl Byard Dove!! White A!! rights reserved

Ii:.
IL

NT 273.41

47.00'

$ EOt
OF ROOF 194.2'

MAXIMUM BLDG NT 163.41- (R8B)

R8B MAXIMUM BASE NT 148.41'

IIIII4ITk')RBB MINIMUM BASE NT 143 41

(EL 55')

SECTION © R8B & R1OA
1 THRU CENTRAL PARK WEST SCA: 1/32 = 1—0'

LEGEND

NON—COMPLYING BUILDING HEIGHT

NON—COMPLYING BUILDING BASE HEIGHT

NON—COMPLYING REAR YAAD SETBACK

NON—COMPLYING SETBACK ABOVE BASE

FROM MANHA1TAN DATUMRBLO.0O 86.41
AS—OF—RIGHT BUILDING E1NELOPE

— — PROPERlY UNE

NON—COMPLYING REAR YARD

0 16 32 64'

www.protectwest70.org



LOT COVERACE SEC. 24—11. 77—24

LOT COVERAGE PERMITTED FOR INTERIOR PORTiON

R8B: 0.70 X 4723.50 = 3,306.45
R1Ok 0.70 X 2,512.50 1,758.75
AVO: (3306.45 + 1,758.75) / (4,723.50 + 2,512.50) = 0.70

LOT COVERAGE PROPOSED FOR COMBINED INTERIOR PORTION

R8B: 3783.5
RlOk 1974.9
AVG: (3,783.50 + 1.974.9) / (4.723.50 + 2.512.50) 0.80

DOES NOT COMPLY. REQUIRES BSA VARIANCE.

WEST 70TH STREET —SOUTHERLY CURB LINE

in
00

(

1-

0
in
N

INTERIOR

I R8B

INTERIOR

(0

*
c,,J

CORNER

R1OA I

LOT COVERAGE
SCALE: 1/32"=l'-O"

R8B INTERIOR LOT PORTION

R1OA INTERIOR LOT PORTION

R1OA CORNER LOT PORTION

LOT COVERAGE PERMITTED FOR CORNER PORTION

RlOk 1 X 10,050 10,050

LOT COVERAGE EXISTING FOR CORNER PORTION

R1OA: 8,969.83 / 10,050 .89 — COMPUES

STREET TREE PLANTING
SCALE: 1/32" = 1 '—0"

STREET TREE PLNi1NC: SEC. 28—112

TREES REQUIRED 1 TREE PER 25.00' STREET FRONTAGE
FRONTAGE = 272.42 / 25 = 11 TREES

TREES PROPOSED 3 TREES TO BE INSTALLED
REWJNDER TO BE PURCHASED BY OWNER FOR USE BY
PARKS DEPARTMENT

0 16' 32' 64'

CAL. NO. xxx-xxxx

PROPOSED
LOT COVERAGE CALCULATIONS
AND TREE PLANTING

Platt Byard Dovell White
ArChiteots LLP
20 West22nd Street
New Yortç NY 10010
212.691,2440
212.63ao144fa

CONGREGATION 6-10 WEST 70TH STREET
SHEARITH ISRAEL NEW YORK. NY

03 .27.07

#02350 P-5
Copyright © 2007 Platt Byard Dovell White All rights resented

www.protectwest70.org



WEST 70TH STREET — SOUTHERLY CURB LINE

/

CAL. NO. xxx-xxxx
Platt Byard Dovell White
Architects LLPCOMMUNITY FACILITY
20 West 22nd Street

SUB CELLAR New York, NY 10010

212.691.2440

212.6330 144 faxPROP0 SED

EGATION 61O WEST 70TH SET
03.27.07

SHEARITH ISRAEL NEW YORK, NY #023 50

Copyright © 2007 PIat( Byard Dove!! White All rights reserved

LAN

CELR SCALE 1/t6 =

ALL CELLAR LEVEL PARTITiONS AND EXSS SHALL BE ARPROVED BY DOS
MAXIMUM OCCUPANCY LOAD PER FLOOR SHALL BE APPROVED BY DOS 0 8' 16' 32'

www.protectwest70.org



WEST 70TH STREET — SOUTHERLY CURB LINE

P—4

wz
-J

0

w

w

I—
(I)w

0.
-J

F—z
w0

CAL. NU. xxx-xxxx

COMMUNITY FACILITY
Platt Byard Dovell White
Architects LLP

CELLAR
20 West 22nd Street
New Yorlc NY 10010
212.691.2440

PROPOSED 212.633.0144faX

03.27.07

610 WEST 70TH STREET

SHEARITH ISRAEL NEW YORK NY #023 50

I

'

Copyrigh! © 2007 PlaIt Byard Dove!! lMiite Al! rights reserved

0
00

10,495.14 SQ. FT.

©

RESIDENTIAL

SHARED RESIDSNTIAL &

O P LAN _______

I COUMUN FADIL

ARHA CALCUTIONS

CELLAR / [11 COF.4UUNIIY FACIIJTS

ALL CELLAR LEVEL pARTmoNs AND EXITS SHALL RE APPROVED BY DOR
MAXIMUM OCCUPANCY LOAD PER FLOOR/ SPACE SHALL BE APPROVED BY 0DB 0 8' 16' 32'

www.protectwest70.org



WEST 70TH STREET — SOUTHERLY CURB LINE

R8B: 3,670.36 SQ. FT.
P—4

LU

-J

m

C.)

LU

LU

I—
(1)
LU

0
-J

LU
C)

p PLAN
RST FLOOR

CAL. NO. xxX-xxxX

Platt Byard Dovell White
Architects LLP
20 West 22nd Street
New York, NY 10010
212.691.2440
212.6330144 fax

03.27.07

#02350 P-8
Copyright © 2007 Platt Byard Dove)! White A/I rights reserved

0
It)
00

R1OA 11,541.25 SQ. FT.

SMALL SYNA000UE
EXPANSION

MEETING ROOM

SCALE: 1/l6

INTERIOR LAYOIJI AS SHOWN SHALL BE SUBSTANTIALLY COMPLIED WITh,
AND ALL EXITS SHALL BE APPROVED BY DOS.
MAXIMUM OCCUPANT LOAD PER FLOOR! SPACE SHALL BE APPROVED BY DOB

r ____LI
I''' SHARED RESTIEN11AL &

I COMMUNITY FACILITY
I CONSIDERED RESIDENTIAL

______ FOR ARE,A CALCULATIONS

COMMUNITY FACIU1Y

0 8' 16' 32'

COMMUNITY FACILITY/RESIDENTIAL
FIRST FLOOR
PROPOSED

CONGREGATION 6-10 WEST 70TH STREET

SHEARITH ISRAEL NEW YORK, NY

www.protectwest70.org



RiOk 6.493.80 SQ. FT.

LARGE OGUE
OPEN ELOW

wz
-J

()

w

Lu

N-
U)
Ui

0
-J

N-z
Lu0

CAL. NO. xxx-xxxx
PIafl Byard Dovelt White
Architects LLP
20 West 22nd Street
New York, NY 100 10
212.691.2440
212.6330 1 44 fax

03.27.07

6-10 WEST 70TH STREET
NEW YORK, NY #02350 P - 9

Copyright © 2007 P/aft Byard Do veil White All rights reserved

WEST 70TH STREET — SOUTHERLY CURB LINE

0
B)
0

P—4

omcE

rn riTlimlil iii
LI_I Lii I ..1L II .L[ LII

CALE:1/I6"1-O"
INTERIOR LAYOUT AS SHOWN SHALL BE SUBSTANTLRLLY COMPUED WITH,
AND ALL EXITS SHALL BE APPROVED BY DOB.
MAXIMUU OCCUPANT LOAD PER FLOOR! SPACE SHALL BE APPROVED BY DOB

RESIDE!

SHARED RESIDENTIAL &
COMMUNI1Y FA'1LFTY
CONSIDERED RESIDENTIAL
FOR AREA CALCULATIONS

COsIMUNIFY FACILED'

0 8' 16' 32'

COMMUNITY FACILITY/RESIDENTIAL
SECOND FLOOR
PROPOSED

CONGREGATION
SHEARITH ISRAEL

www.protectwest70.org



WEST 70TH STREET — SOUTHERLY CURB LINE

CAL. NO. xxx-xxxx

COMMUNITY Architects LLP

THIRD FLOOR NewYorIsNY 10010
20 West 22nd Street

212.691.2440
212.633.0144 faxPROPOSED

CONGREGATION
LI!-SRAEL

WEST 70TH STREET
03.2707

NEW YORK, NY #02350

Copyright © 2007 PInt! Byard Dove!! White All rights reserved

PLAN
0FL00R SCALE 1/16 =

INTERIOR LAYOUT AS SHOWN SHALL BE SUBSTANTIALLY COMPLIED WITH.

AND ALL EXITS SHALL BE APPROVED BY DOS.
MAXIMUM OCCUPANT LOAD PER FLOOR! SPACE SHALL BE APPROVED BY DOS

1 SHARED RESIDENTIAL &
COMUUNT1Y FMTILIT'(
CONSiDERED RESIDENTIAL
FOR AREA CALCULATiONS

COMMUNTIY FACILItY

0 8 16 32

www.protectwest70.org



WEST 70TH STREET — SOUTHERLY CURB UNE

CAL. NO. xxx-xxxx

COMMUNITY FACILITY/RESIDENTIAL
Platt Byard Dove
Architects LLP

20 West 22nd Street

FOURTH FLOOR New Yoric NY 10010
212691.2440

PROPOSED

CONGREGATION 6-10 WEST 70TH SEET
SHEARITH ISRAEL NEW YORK, NY #02350

Copyright © 2007 Platt Byard Dovell White All rights reserved

PLANTH FLOOR

INTERIOR LAYOUT AS SHOWI4 SHALL RE SUBSTAN11ALLY COMPLIED Wfl1-4,
AND ALL EXffS SHALL BE PPPROVEO BY DOS.
MAXIMUM OCCUPANT LOAD PER FLOOR! SPACE SHALL BE APPROVED BY DOS

SHARED R[SIDEN1TAL &
COMMUNflY FAUIY

I CONSIDERED RESIDEN11AL
FOR AREA CALCULA11ONS

SCALL 1/1 6 1 —O COMMUN FADI

0 8' 16' 32'

www.protectwest70.org



WEST 70TH STREET SOUTHERLY CURB LINE

R1OA

wz-j
m

I)

w
I—
U)

I—
(I)
LJ

0
-J

I-z
Ui
C-)

CAL. NO. xxx-xxxx

Platt Byard Dovell Whte
Architects LLP
20 West 22nd Street
New Yoric NY 10010
212.691.2440

oP12
212.633.0144

03.27.07

Copyright © 2007 PIati Byard Dovell While All tights resetved

0
U,
0
I—

N
[esosQnJ E,19S(

r I

I I

-,

H

\EE.567.47..

><

P—4

J5fi6t
' (17.3')

P LAN
FLOOR S: 1/1 6" 1-0"

INTERIOR LAYOUT OF APARTMENTS AND ALL EXITS SKALL BE APPROVED BY 008.

Lillill RESIDENTIAL
r"t SRSRED RESIDENTIAL &
I I COMMUNITY FACILITY
I CONSIDERED RESIDENTIAL

FOR AREA CALCULATIONS

COMMUNITY FACILITY

RESIDENTIAL
FIFTH FLOOR
PRO P0 SED

6-10 WEST 70TH STREET
0 8' 16' 32' NEW YORK, NY

LSHEATH
ISRAEL

www.protectwest70.org
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